Registered Office: No: 8-2-248/1-7-78, Plot No.12-A, C-Block, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, 

Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082, Telangana, India. 

Tel: #31 40 2440 5100; Fax: +91 40 3070 2299; Website: www.naclind.com 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 5.24,62,320 (FIVE CRORE TWENTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTY TWO THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ¥ 1/- (RUPEE ONE EACH) ["EQUITY 
SHARE") OF NACL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (THE “TARGET COMPANY"), REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) 
OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY, BY COROMANDEL